PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4900826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 045095 Frame 0947. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CARBON REVOLUTION PTY LTD; CARBON REVOLUTION LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARBON REVOLUTION PTY LTD	05/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARBON REVOLUTION LIMITED	
Street Address:	BUILDING NR, GEELONG TECHNOLOGY PRECINCT	
Internal Address:	75 PIGDONS ROAD	
City:	WAURN PONDS, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14130038
Application Number:	14650779
Application Number:	14781199
Application Number:	14913428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)951-3927 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-951-2500 Phone: Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 108077-0001-0004	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: OMAR M. WADHWA		
SIGNATURE:	/Omar M. Wadhwa/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0352

504854087

source=2BH4285#page1.tif source=2BH4285#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0353

504737103 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4783829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR; ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 042700 Frame 0528. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CARBON REVOLUTION PTY LTD.; CARBON REVOLUTION LIMITED WAURN PONDS, AUSTRALIA 3216.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARBON REVOLUTION PARTY LTD	05/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARBON REVOLUTION LIMITED
Street Address:	BUILDING NR, GEELONG TECHNOLOGY PRECINCT
Internal Address:	75 PIGDONS ROAD
City:	WAURN PONDS, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14130038
Application Number:	14650779
Application Number:	14781199
Application Number:	14913428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179512500 Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA LLP Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108077-0001-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: OMAR M. WADHWA

SIGNATURE: /Omar M. Wadhwa/

DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0354 Hwl Ebsworth Pty. Ltd. Attn: Ari Schachna Collins Street West VIC 8007

Remove this top section if desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Public Company ASIC Australian Securities & Investments Commission





This is to certify that

CARBON REVOLUTION PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 128 274 653

on the eleventh day of May 2017 converted to a public company.

The name of the company is now

CARBON REVOLUTION LIMITED

Australian Company Number 128 274 653

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the first day of November, 2007.

> Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eleventh day of May, 2017.

> > y Hickory

Greg Medcraft Chairman

RECORDED: 04/05/2018

PATENT

REEL: 045838 FRAME: 0355